

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5877/2008

MOHINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await service.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on
the respondent within a week.

Respondent be served through standing
counsel/Resident Commissioner for the State of Haryana by
Special Messenger.

List again on 18.8.2009.
(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd