

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5877/2008

MOHINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 18/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Usha Rathor, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate proposes to appear for
the respondent.

File vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four
weeks.

List again on 5.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd